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GeNeRAYL Onnens V DEPARTMENT OF THE
No. 52 } WasHingron 25, D, C, 22 Nove:ult:'[ Zﬂu
RECOMMENDED LIST FOR'PROMOTION TO
LIEUTENANT COLONEL, REGULAR ARMY

SINYORITE LISTING.au. Bectitn
ALPHABETTCAL LISTING IlI

1..SENIORIT?Y LISTING~The following approved recommended Ilst of of-
ficers of the Regular Army promotion llst, selected in accordance with the pro-
visions of scctlon 60D, Officer Personnel Act of 1047 (WD Bal, 18 1847), for
promotion to the permanent grade of lleutenant colonel, Regular Army, ls' an-
nounced In the order of their senlority. Al offf -ers named in this list will be
nominated for promotion at the appropriate time and, npon appointment in the
higher geade, will rank in permanent grude In the seniority sequence in which
their names appear in this sectfon, -

Lieutenant colonel, Regular Axmy

1. Parsall, Sidney I, 84, Bltiott, Bugene M., Jr.,

2, Delmonieo, Louis. R, 8h. Ritchie, Alva L.,

8. Walker, Junes T, Jb., 36. Hawes, Glenn A.,

4, Hnosen, Karl C, 37, Gibbons, Donald ¥,

B, Valente, Abel A, 38. Archibald, Herbert R.,

6. Bennett, John G, 39, Franks, Stanley K.,

7. Westrup, Charles M., 40, Armitage, Davld,

8, Sawin, Clement Van B,, 41. Taylor, George W.,

0. Brunzell, Rebert L., 42, Timmes, Charles J.,.
10. Porter, Joseph Gy 43, Guftney, Willlam F.,
11. Smith, Robert N., 44, Mendell, Martin M.
12. Gahan, Theodore P, 45. Crank, James R.,

18. Kallls, Stephen A, 4G. Baldwin, Orval J..
14, Vietory, Thomas I, 47, Bannister, Ray K,,
16, Carter, Arthur P, 48. Hedges, Lovenire A.,
10. Read, John W. M., 49, Slisher, Weldon L.,
17. Herman, Dean Al 50. LaForge, Charles A,,
18. McAninch, William T, 51. Walte, Frederlek G.,

52, Wyss, Arnold V..

53. Tuggle, Williaw P., Jr.,
54. Helm, Haps V.,

55. Eoster, Alfred M,

19, Moyers, Rugene B,
20, Laub, Vasco,
Ponder, Speers G,
22, Reed, [Terbert N,
28, Johnson, Robert E., 50. Graves, Roland D.,
24. Enker, Fred LeR., 57, Bent, Joseph G., Ir.
8. willis, Winslow R,

I
=

25, Bengtson, Thore T,

26, Cowan, Geravd G., 59. Haglett, Robert T.,
27..Delsher, Francis, 60. Cole, Robert H.,
28, MN<night, QLvdé W, g1. Mauz, Henry B,

62. Sandes, Henry I,

20). Maz, Jobn D., Jr, ;
30 " George I, 83, Learnard, Henry G., Jr.
31, 'son, Hareld R, 84. Gulsleman, George V.

66, Smith, Robert 6., JT.

88, Mascip, Herbert H., 66. Judson, Robert B,
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67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72,
3.
74.
75.
6.
.
78.

re

4
80.
81.
82.
83.
84,
85.
86.
87,
88.
89.
90.
91,
92,
93
94,
95,
6.
97.
98.
99,
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111,
112,
na.
114.
115.

116.
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Sawyer, Qlifford L.,
Rand, Kenan McL.,
Brown, Marion M.,
Pickett, Benjamin L.,

Robertson, Robert R,,

Hannah, Lauren E,,
Buttner, Louis,
Masxwell, John W..
Hill, Carl R.

Laux, Ray J.,
Larkin, Alwyn V.,
Irvin, Roy O,

. Allen, Irvin L,

Snowden, Paul T,
Bivens, Arthur L.,
Sievers, Harry L.,
Parsons, Harold C.,
Kale, Lester W.,
Gaither, Loren E,,
Klinetop, Howard A.,
Newcomb, Ralph E.,
Baya, George E.,

Kleff, I’ierre A.,
Conlin, Paul A,,
Gerken, Walter W,
Stoever, Robert E,,
Grider, Bdgar L.,
Schulz, Robert L.,
Conran, Richard J.,
Dayvis, Wiley B.,
Littell, Elmer L.,
Nicholas, Jack V.,
Edson, Frank T.,,
Holmes, Robert H,, Jr.,
Herbertly; Frank W., Jr.,
Murray, John W,
Jones, Kenneth C,,
Powmar, Miguel J.,
Powers, Lowell H.,
Ingeman, Milton J.,
Creighton, George C.. Jr.,
Janes, Clinton W.,
MecGinn, Floy W,

La Piana, Vincent F.,
Standley, Charles S., Jr.,
Beggs, Raymond W.,
Menegus, Wilfred F.,
Strickland, Wilburn L.,
‘Simpson, Ralph T.,

Bush, Ernest L.,

2

*117. Lolli, Andrew R.,

118. Hart, Richara V.,

119. Powell, Malcolm T.,
120, Gibbons, Gilbert P.,

121, Thames, William M, Jr.,
122, Greene, William H.,
123. Arny, Charles F., Jr,,
124. Pickett, George E.,

125. Baker, Arthur LeR.,
126. Cole, Lydon B.,

127. Bogner, Howard F.,
128, Smith, William D, Jr.,
129. Meinert, Fred H.,

130. Askins, Charles, Jr.,
131, Cooke, Frederick J.,
182. Kirkpatrick, Harry F., Jr.,
133. Bevington, Holmes H..
134, Burns, Paul,

135. Manly, Lorraine L.,

136. Gross, Gardner B,

187, Andrick, Edwin L.,
138. Davidson, Alfred H., Jr.,
139, Chapman, Raymond T.,
140. Tomlinson, Robert H., Jr.,
141. Kelly, Evander F., Jr.,
142, Babcock, Charles P.,
143. *Wilsou, Robert E.,
144, Buchak, Kirk,

145, Langlois, Silas R.,

146. Dishman, Silas B,

147. Dasche, Jay A.,

148. Gosiger, Fred J.,

149, Conn, Arthur E,,

150. Dwyer, John R.,

151. Brindle, Harry C.,

152. Heard, William R.,

153, Davis, Homer L., Jr.,
154, Rodgers, William M.,
155. Henderson, Blair E.,
156. Winsper, Edwin S.,

157. Ringgold, Charles L.
158. Ross, Franz H.,

159. Skaggs, Robert N.,

160. Pumpelly, James W.,
161. Smith, Frederick G. H,,
162. Fagin, Russell D.,

163. Druley, Edwin H.,,

164. Ison, Frank 8.,

165. LaFarge, William F., Jr.,
166. Weir, Robert W. M.,

*Resigned effective as of 10 November 1949,
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167.
168.
169,
170.
171
1172,
173.
174,
176,
176.
177
178.
179,
180,
181,
182,
183.
184,
134,
180.
187,
188,
180,
100,
101,
192,
198,
194,
195.
106,
197,
196,
199,
200.
201.
202.
203.
204,
208,
206.
207.
208.
200.
210.
211.
212
213,
214,
214.
216,

Silverwood, Kermit J.,
Lattin, John H.,
Loomis, Frederick H.,
Small, Braxton E.,
Meck, Chester H.,
Heltzel, Willlam 13,
Hnmersley, Dwight T.,
Sunford, Teddy H.,
Walton, Joseph R,
I'ox, Victor B,

Roth, Wenzel D,
Bodner, Willlam S,,
Davls, Robert G.,
Crelghton, Robert R.,
Siemers, Herman R,
TMischer, Harry O,
HNdebrant, Conrad,
Reiger, Lloyd M,
LaCour, Jean I,
Bessmer, Rarl 8.,
Taylor, Robert B.,
Deterson, Robert O.,
Richardson, James A, 84,
Miller, Marlon C.,
Sprankle, Dane O.,
Koerner, Eldon A.,
Greene, Fred W,
Shipley, Byrov M.,
Duarragh, Mattison A,
Conl:, Robert 11,
Engle, Alexander G,
Brown, Iarley D,
Haonon, Albert T.,
Bell, James K.,
Frampton, Siduey D,,
McKenna, John P.,
Tarmer, Wesley I,
Shaw, Paul A,
‘Winckler, Rudolph G.
Johnson, John B,
MneGregor, Cecil M,,
Stevens, Alfred IS,
Toft, Douglas O.,

del Mar, Roland H.,
Londahl, Jolin B,
Johnson, George V.,
Roberts, Frank W.,
Goode, Roy B.,
Jackinan, Albert H.,
Coleman, Walter L.,
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217.
218,
219,
220.
221,
222,
223,
224,
225,
226,
247,
228,
220,
2340.
211,
232,
233,
204.
2306.
236.
237

238,
238
240,
241,
242,
243.
2H.
241,
246,
247,
248,
249.
230,
51,
252,
253.
254,
255,
256,
257,
238,
259.
260.

262,

Gibson, John H.,
Lenvitt, Charles 4.,
Gustafson, Arthur W,
.Hudson, Jack F.,
Seott, Orlando A,
Luther, Willlam A,,
Blanchard, Weston L.,
Katsarsky, Slaftcho,
Rider, Robinson B.,
Smlith, Albert M., 2d,
Heliker, Sherburne I,
Bates, Paul L.,

Black, Janes G.,
Hgarviland, George 8.,
Rodman, Frazer W,,
Kerr, Willlam L.,
McNary, Charles H.,
Graut, Edward J.,
Taylor, Thomas H.,
Fogarty, Maxwell B,
Chesson, Joho B, Jr.,
RBishort, Harold B,
Irke, Barl L,

Plalhte, Fred L.,
McAleer, William 4.,
Potter, Seymour A, Jr,
Gavretson, Ralph B.,
Iteed, Charles B..
Bradley, John A.
Whitehead, Willlam J.,
Genita, Cecil G.,

Kiel, Arthur G.,

Sills, Tom W,

BEvaos, Willlam T.,
Martin, John 4.,
Charles, Ormaa G,
Petermin, John D.
Watson, Arthar I,
Shewbridge, Edwin C., Jr,,
Cassell, Harold A,
Norell. James A.,
Devine, Ralph A.,
Rattery, Paul H,,
Ritchie, Ernest LeeR.,

. Sibbald, George H.,

Agoa, John J.,

. Wellg, Clayton .,
1. Preston, Frank I, Jr.

Norfray, Walter L.,
West, Charles F.,
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267. Ricelardelll, Angelo M,,
268. Rust, Charles E.,
269..Cain, Robert 8.,

270. Reed, Prentlss B, Jr.,
271, Courser, Malcolm W,
272, Jepson, Hans G.,

278, Lux, Herbert G.,

274, Burns, Kenneth P,
275, Adams, James I,
976, Anderson, Delmer 1.,
277. Sperry, Frederick M,
278, Heskett, Marcus, W.,
279, Dalton, John J.,

280, Brewer, James N,
281, Thomson, Bdward P,
282, Bittner, Harry I1,,
283, Truaeger, George 4,
284. Ray, Clzude 1,

285. Green, I'uy K.,

286, Baker, oy C.,

287, Kellers, Frank,

288, Dicks, John P.,

280. Barnes, Valentine M,, Jr.,
200. Fulton, James H.,
291, Lewis, Richard L.,
282, O'Roark, Dulaney L.,
208, Rteed, Jobn I

204, Fulton, Harold A.,
205, Peter, Richard H,,
266. Caln, Charles A.

207, Montllla, Raftael,
298, Posse, Erpest v,
209, Kneyse, Walter A,
#00. Bach, William II1,,
301, Ricketts, Ourtis 0,
302. Linthwalte, George T,
303. Tields, Kenneth 13,
304, Beeler, Georgo W,
305. Hallock, Duncan,
300. Starbird, Alfred D,
307. Matheson, John D,
308. Mcyer, Richard D.,
300. Sibley, Alden I,
310, Lineoln, Lawrcues J,,
311. Tripp, Robert G,
312. Herb, Xdward G.,
813, Ely, Willlam J,,

314. Honeyentt, Jobn L.,
816. Harrls, William A,,
316. Shinkle, John G,

817,
318,
419,
820,
HAI
322,
HRHR
HEER
RGN
320,
327,
S8,
529,
450,
HEIN
RN
ana.
a4
B8
456,
HEYA
438,
439,
a4,
41,
342,
RERN
344,
0.
0.
BETH
HEEN
349,
860,
4nt.
362,
363,
an4,
Hifl
1360,
3T,
358,
60,
300,
HIN
302,
3608,
304,
805,
S46,

Davig, Iloy D), Jr,,
Welllng, Alvin O,
Davis, Douglas O,
Downing, Illsworth B,
Turner, Robert A.,
Gray, David W,
IHenry, Frank 8,
Blandford, Willlam O,
Downing, Walter A, Jr,
Lothrop, Guy C,
Lesle, Robert C.,
Watters, Jolin 13,
McMorrow, Iranels J.,
Dunn, Charles 1.,
Corum, Dabney R,
Merrian, Lauren W.,
Sparrow, Herberi G.,
Monls, Robert W,
Jensen, Waller A,
Bodeny, X¥dward,
Thampheles, Ferdinand,
Armitage, John 1),
Qonway, Theodore J.,
LnDue, Paul I,

Daniel, Willtam 1,
Dahlen, Chester A,
Lane, John J,,

Cory, Irn YV,

Frentzel, Willlam Y,
Lolk, Jumes 11,

Otto, Bamuoel 14,
Raotell e, Tanune ¢,
Chapman, (erald,
Lawlor, Robert T,
MeCGravy, Avthur A,
Parker, Danlel, Jr,
Kiblor, Kdgar 11, Jr,
Hdwards, Morvla O,
Zeller, I'rank J.,
Franklin, Rohext 33,
Bartlett, WHlHam 4.,
Glllon, Yunl N,
Waliers, Paul 1t,,
Ashworth, Bdward 1.,
Logan, W, Bruce,
Tubbs, Hurry B,
Kaesser, Horman L, Jr.,
Plapp, Horbert O,
O'Mnlley, Joseph II,,
Chapman, George H., Jr.,
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367, Guiney, Patrlck W.. Jr..
868, Thorlin, John F.,

869. Shepardsen, Frank F.,
870. feitz, Willinn G,

871, Hain, Robert W,

872, 'attersom, Charles G.,
878. Yones, Ciyde L.,

874, Maston, Vietor I,

876. Chapmnn, ISthan A,
876, Hurlbut, Oren I,

377, White, George W,

878, Parlk, Richard, Jv.,
870, Jones, Beverly DeW,,
880, Brindley, Yolin It,

881. ‘Tague, Marcus,

882. Van Way, George L,
382, Chase, Charles T1,,
884, Ferrta, John W,

885, Thompson, Rebert 1°,
386, Kianderman, Russell R,
387. Wallace, Nell M.,

388, Whellhan, Willlam 1.,
880, Teame, Marshall W,
390, Speiser, Robin G,

AN, Given, Willinin J.,

102, Cooper. Avery T, Jr.,
393, Toaqus, Slephen 0.,

394, Olson, TTardin T,

305, Loungley, Cam, Jr..

300, Neely, Rabert 3.,

807. Pope, Philllp 1T,

308. Stilwell, Joseph W,, Jr,,
800. Cyr, Arihur R.,

400, Tyson, Arthur W.,

401, Pittman, Jogeph M.,
402, Corver, George A,

408, O’Connor, Thomns T,
404, Gretser, George R,

405, Whipple, Shevburne, Jv.,
406, Doleman, Fdgar O,

407. Letzolter, Cyril T.,

408, Cleveland, John A, Tr.,
409, Powoers, George T, 84,
410, Ivans, Roy T., Jr.,

411, Cahlll, Bdwin M.,

412. Ryan, Willlam ¥,

413, Skinner, James H.,

414. Kleltz, Anthony I, Jr.,
415. Carroll, Paul T,

416, Moyer, Rlchard J.,
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417. Fletter, Rundolph W,
418, Miles, Oharles H,, Jr.,
410, Yersace, Humbert.J.,
420. Swmith,Franklin G.,
421, Banmer, Willlam H.,
422, Pearson, James P,, Jr.,
428. Macherey, BarlJ,,

424, Alspaugh, Ralph,

425, Roberson, Gerald L.,
420, Bastion, Joseph B, Jr.,
427, Beck, Thomas H,,

428, Kalser, Maurice E.,

429. Harrls, Benjamin T,
480. Porter, Gardner W,
481, Sweeting, Harry W,, Jr.,
482. Dolph, Oyrus A, 8d.,
488, Richey, Harald L.,
434, Evans, Thomas B.,

435. Rothwell, Franklin Q.,
488, Damoen, Willlam F., Jr.,
487. Bridgewater, F, Clay,
488, Clarke, Ernest M.,

439, Johnson, Harold K.,
440. Boswell, James O,

441, Gibbs, David P,,

442, Solomon, Maddrey A,
448, Bernard Lyle W.,

444, Engler, Jean E.,

445. Huntaberry, Walter A,
440, Stephenson, Andrew D,
447, Glibert, Douglas G,
448, Blder, Frank L.,

449. Cubhison, Donald C., Jr.,
450, Gandia, Amnury M.,
451. Bayne, Robert H.

452, Porter, Gwinn T,

4n3. ZTlerath, Frederick R,
454, Donglas, Robert H.,
455, Darnell, Carl, Je,,

450, Crawford, Joseph B,
4B7. Coleman, Frederick W.,8d.,
458, (ibb, Frederick W,,
450, Markle, Norman K, Jr,,
400. Talbot, Ralph,

401, Leydecker, Oharles E.,
462, Miller, Austin A,

408. Henderson, Morris K.,
464, O'Rellly, John D.,

465. Schull, Edson,

GO 53



GO 52,

466. Reynolds, Royal, Jr,,
467, Bssman, Graydon G,
468. Akers, Russell T, Jr.,
469. Bowen, Claude L., Jr,
470. Wagstaff, David; Jr.,
471, Pritéha.‘l"d, l]_ames R_..
472, Gee, Samuel B,

478, Grimes, Alston,

474, Hartel, Frederick O,
475. Parr, Ivan W, Jz,
476, Calhoyn, Willlam R.,
477, Raff, Edson D,

478, Degavre, Chester B,
479, Bailey, Willlam A,
480, Scoville, John N,
481, Due, Willlain .,
482, Clainog, Peter D.,
488, Schimelzer, John I,
484, Jellett, David I\,

485, Remus, Josepl A,
486. Harrell, Ben,

487. Risden, Richard A,
488, Lonning, Stanley N.,
489, Blanchard, Robert M, I,
490, Quinn, William W.,
491. Powell, Charner W.,

492, Belllean, Charles P,
498, Tiblen, Bdward 8.,
404, Kimmeil, Jobn It., Jr.,
4p5. Thompson, Willlam. V.,
496, Cepedd, Bmmanuél g,
497, Smith, IKimball C,,
498, Rogers, Henry H.,

4900, Mavquette, Willlam J,,°
500, Montgomery, Gus X,
601, XWvang, Roy C,,

602, Losey, Melvin I,

1508, Leland, Alangon 11,
04, Britt, Athert 8, Jr.,

" BOG. IMarrison, William I,

06, Green, Duff, Jr.,
(67, Pryor, Ralph I,
608, Seeger, Alhert Xa,
600, Decker, Josoph B,

Cp10, Wilkin, John L., Jr,

611, Grimth, Melville IT,,

512, Barker, Jomes W, 2d,
518, Coleman, Flughe D.,

514, Middlebvrooks, Mavvin A.,
Bib, Nichals, Wallace J,,

516, Curren, WlIlam I, Jr,
517, Woestenburg, John M,
518, Miller, Wlwin 1, «

I _ALPHABETICAL LISTING.~The followlng st mhows the ofluers nnmed
in secthﬁ I, arzjnnged alpbinbetienlly, and indlentes thelr gequence number on
the recm_nmended ligt for nse ax o crose-index:

Lieutenant coloncl, Regular Army

275, Adpms, James T,

202, Agon, Jolm T,

408, Akoers, Russell 0, Jv,
70, Allen, Ivvin L.,

424, Algpangly, Ralph,

270, Anderson, Dehner 1Y,
137, Andrick, Idwin L.,
88. Archibald, Ferhert 1t.,
40, Armitage, David,

838. Armitage, John D,
123. Arny, Charleg It,:Jr,
360. Ashworth, Edward L.,
130. Askins, Charles, Ju,,
142, Bubcock, €harles P,
800, Bach, William H,,

470 Bailey, Willinm, A, .
125, Bakey, Avthor: TeR.,
286, Baker, Roy O,

46, Baldwin, Owval T,,

47, Bannlster, Ray I8,
012, Barker, Jaies W,, &,
280, Barnes, Valentine M., Jr.,
867, Bartett, Willtam G,
420, Bustion, Joseply M., hr,
228, RBatey, I'nul I,

421, Bamner, Willlam 1L,
88, Baya, George I3,

451 Bayue, Robert 1L,

427, Beck, Whomas ¥,

804. Beoler, Georgy W,

112, Bogey, Raymond W,

200, Bell, James I§.,

402, Belliean, Charlon P,
20, Bengtson, hore X,
6, Bennett, Joln @,,

7. Bent, Joseph G, Jr,
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443, Bernard, Lyle W,,

186, Bessmer, Rarl B.,

138, Bevington, Holmes I1,,
238. Bisbort, Havold BE.,
282, Bittner, Harry H.,,

81, Bivens, Arthur L.,
229, Black, James G.,

489, Blanchard, Robert M., Jr,
228, Blanchard, Weston L.,
824, Blaudford, William O,,
830. Bodenu, Edward,

178. Bodner, Willlam 8.,
127, Bogner, Howard B,
440. Boswell, James O,
499, Bowen, Clande L., Jr,
245, Bradley, John A.,
280, Brewer, James N.,
487. Brldgewater, . Clay,
880. Brindley, John R.,
161, Brindle, Iarry C.,
504, Britt, Alhert 8,, Jr,
108. Brown, Harley .

68. Brown, Marlon M.,

9. Brunzell, Robert L.,
144, Buchak, Kivk,
274, Burng, Kenneth P,
134, Burns, Paul,
116, Bush, Irnest T,

78. Buttner, Louls,

411, Cahill, Fdwin M.,
208, Cain, Charles A.,
249, Caln, Robert 8.,

476, Calhoun, William R.,
415. Carrol) aul I,

15, Carter, Arthur I,
402. Carver, George A.,
2566, Cassell, Tnrold A,
4068, Cepeda, Emmanuel S.
875. Chapman, Rthan A,,
800. Chapmaun, George IL, Jr.
849, Chapman, Gerald,
189. Chapman, Raymond .
252, Charles, Orman G.,
888, Chage, Charles X1,
287, Chesson, John R., Jv,
482, Clalnos, Peler ),

488. Clarke, Brnest M.,
408. Cleveland, John A, Jr.,
120, Cole, Lydon B,

60, Cole, Robert H.,
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457,
513,
16,
196.
80.
149,
0b,
339.
181,
392,
831,
344,
271,
26,
45,
458,
107.
180,
449,
516.
390,
342,
279.
430,
341,
450.
195,
147,
138.
319,
158.
317.
179.
06.
509.
478,
21.
210.
2.
258,
288.
146.
400.
432.
464,
320.
325,
163.
481,
330.
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Coleman, Freder(ck W. 84,
Coleman, Hughe D.,
Coleman, Walter L,
Conk, Robert H.,

Conlin, Paul A,,

Conn, Arthur H,
Conran, Richard J., (
Coaway, Theodore J.,
Qooke, Frederick J,
Cooper, Avery J., JIr,,
Corum, Dabney R,
Cory, Ira W,,

Courser, Malcolm W,
Cowan, Gerard .,
Crank, James R.,
Crawford, Joseph B,
Creighton, Geovge C., Jr,,
Creighton, Robert R,
Cubblson, Donald G, Jr.,
Curren, William F., Jr.,
Cyr, Avthur R.,

Dablen, Chester 4,
Dalton, John T.,
Damon, Willlam ¥, Jr,
Daniel, William J.,
Darnell, Carl, Jr.,
Darragh, Mattison A.,
Dasche, Jay A,
Davidson, Alfred H,, Jr,,
Davis, Douglas O,
Davis, Homer L, Jr.,

D s HoyD, Jr.
Davis, Robert G.,

Davis, Wiley B,
Decker, Joseph F,
Degavre, Chester B.,
Deisher, Franels,

del Mar, Roland H.,
Delmontco, Louis R.,
Dervine, Ralph 4.,

Dicks, John P.,
Disbman, Silas B,
Duleman, Edgar C,
Dolph, Cyrus A., 84,
Douglas, Robert H.
Downlng, Ellsworth B,
Downling, Walter A, Jr.,
Druley, Bdwin H,

Due, William F.,

Duon, Charles -G,
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150 Dwyer, John R.

197. Dagle, A]exander G.,
24, Eaker, Fred LeR,,
99. Fdson, Frank T,

354. Bdwards, Morris O.,

493. Fhlen, Bdward S.,

448. Elder, Frank L.

34.

313. Ely, William 7.,

444, Engler, Jean E.,

467. Essman, Graydon C.,

501. Evans, Roy C.,

410. Bvans, Roy T,, Jr,,

434, Evans, Thomas B.,

250. Evans, William T.,

162, Fagm, Russell D.,

203, Farmer, Wesley L.,

384. Ferris, John W.,

303. Fields, Kenneth E.,

182. Fischer, Harry O.,

417. Fletter, Randolph W.,
236. IFogarty, Maxwell B
176. Fox, Victor B.,

389, Frame, Marshall V.,
201. Frampton, Sidney D.,
356. Franklin, Robert B,,
89. Franks, Stanley K.
345. Frentzel, William Y.,
870. Fritz, William G.,
294, Fulton, Harold A.,
290. Fulton, James H.,
393. Fuqua, Stephen O.,
43. Gaffney, William F.,
12, Gahan, Theodore P.,
85. Gaither, Loren E,,
450. Gandia, Amaury M.,
243. Garretson, Ralph B.,
247, Gealta, Cecil G.,
472, Gee, Samue] E.,

91. Gerken, Walter W.,

458. Gibb, Frederick W.,
87. Gibbons, Donald F.,
120. Gibbons, Gilbert P.,
441. Gibbs, David P.
217. Gibson, John H.,
447. Gilbert, Douglas G.,
358. Gillon, Paul N,

391. Given, William J.,
214. Goode, Roy E.,

148. Gosiger, Fred J.,

Elliott, Eugene M., Jr.,

8

234. Grant, Edward I.,
56. Graves, Roland D.,
322. Gray, David W.,
506. Green, Duff, Jr.,
285. Green, Fay K.,
193. Greene, Fred W
122, Greene, William H.,
404. Gretser, George R,
93. Grider, Edgar L.,
511. Griffith, Melville H.,
473. Grimes, Alston,
136. Gross, Gardner B,

367. Guiney, Patrick W., Jr.

64. Guisleman, George V.,
219. Gustafson, Arthur W,,
371. Hain, Robert W,

305. Hallock, Duncan,
173. Hamersley, Dwight T.,
72, Haunah, Lauren E,,
199. Hannon, Albert J.,

4. Hansen, Karl C,,
486. Harrell, Ben,
429, Harris, Benjamin T.,
315, Harris, William A.,
505, Harrison, William E..
118. Hart, Richard V.,
474, Hartel, Frederick O.,
230. Haviland, George 8.,

36. Hawes, Glenn A,,

59. Hazlett, Robert T.,
152. Heard, William R.

48. Hedges, Loveaire A.,
227. Heliker, Sherburne J.,

54. Helm, Hans W.,

172. Heltzel, William E.,
155. Henderson, Blair E,,
463. Henderson, Morris K.,
823, Henry, Frank 8.,

312. Herb, Edward G.,

101. Herberth, Frank W., Jr.,

17, Herman, Dean A.,
278. Heskett, Marcus W.,
183. Hildebrant, Conrad,
75. Hill, Carl R,
100. Holmes, Robert H., Jr.,
814. Honeycutt, John T.,
220. Hudson, Jack F.,
837. Humphries, Ferdinand,
445. Huntsberry, Walter A.,
876. Hurlbut, Oren E.,



239,

106,
78,

164,

215,

108.

484,
335,
272,
212,
439.

204,
23.
T,

T3,
103,
[1¢3
a63.

428,

84,
13.
224,
287.
141,
232,
363.
248,
404,
132,
888,
8.
414,
8a,
200,
192,
55.
185,
840.
50.
110,
186.
843,
146,
7.
168,
20.
76.
350.
a3,
218,

Icke, Barl L.,

Ingeman, Milton 1.,
Irvin, Roy O.,

Iron, Frank 8.,
Jackman, Albert H,,
Janes, Clinton W,
Jellert, David T., -
Jensen, Walter A.,
Jepsan, Hang G.,
Johnsan, George V.,
Johingon, Harold K.,
Johnsan, Joln B.,
Jolingon, Rohert E.,
Jenes, Beverly DeW,,
Joner, Clyde L.,

Jdones, Kenneth C.,
Jiisnn, Rabert R.,
Kaesser, Herman H., Jr.,
Kaiser, Mamrice E.,
Kale, Lester W.,

Kalls, Stephen A.,
Katrarsky, Slafteho,
Kellars, Frank,

Kelly, Evander T, Jt.,
Kerr, William L.,
Kibler, Edgar H., Jr,,
Kiel, Arthur G.,
Kimmell, Joln R,, Jr,,
Kirkpatrick, Harey F., Jr.,
Klanderman, Russel! 1.,
Kiefr, Pierre A,,

Kleitz, Anthony T., Je.,
Klinetop, Ioward A.,
Rneyse, Waller A,
Koerner, Eldon A.,
Roster, Aifred M.,
LaCour, Jean P,,
LaDue, Paul E.,
LnForge, Charles A., .
LaPiana, Vincent F.,
LaFarge, Willlam F., Jv,,
Lane, Johu J.,

Langlois, Sliag R.,
Latlkin, Alwyn V.,
Lattin, Jobn I1.,

Laub, Vasco,

Laux, Ray J.,

Lawlor, Robert J.,
Learnard, Benry G, Jr..
Leavitt, Charles A,
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503. Leland, Alanson T,

327, Leslie, Robert 0.,

407. Letgelter, Cytil Iy

201, Lewls, Richard-L,

401, Leydecker, Charles B,

$10. Lincaln, Lawrence J,,

802, Linthwaite, George B\,
97. Littel], Eimer L.,

801, Logan, W. Bruce,

117. Lolli, Andrew R.,

211, Londabl, John-B,,

495, Lougley, Cam, Jr,

488, Lonoing, Stanley N.,

160. Loomls, Frederick H.,

602, Losey, Melvin D,

320, Lothrop, Guy O,

222, Luther, Willlam A,,

278, Lux, Herbert G.,

207, MacGregor, Cecil M.,

428, Macherey, Eatl J,,

130. Maply, Lorrajne L,

459, Mmjk&e. Norman K., Jr,

400, Margquette, Willlam J.,

251, Martin, John A,

20, Martz, John D, Jr.,
B74. Masgton, Victoer E.,

32, Mathewson, Nathan 8.,
307, Matheson, John D,

@11, Mnuz, Heory H,,

74. Maxwall, Joln W.,
241, MeAleer, Willlam A,

30. McAoeny, George I,

18. McAnineh, Willam T,
851, McCrary, Arthur A,
100. MeGlun, Floy W.,

202. McKennn,Jobn 2,
28, MeKnight, Clyde W,
324, McMorrow, Francis J.,
2583, McNary, Charles I,
334. Meals, Robert W.,
171, Meck, Chester H.,
120. Meivert, Fred H.,

44. Mendell, Martin M.,
118. Menegus, Wilfred F.,
832. Merrlam, Lauren W,
808, Meyer, Richard D.,
416. Meyer, Richard J,,

ti14. Middlebrooks, Marvin A,

418. Mlles, Charles H,, Jr,,
462. Miller, Austin A.,

pelig
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B18. Miller, Edwin T.,
190. Miller, Marion C.,
500. Montgomery, Gus H.,
297. Montilla, Rafael,

19. Moyers, Eugene B,,
102. Murray, John W,
396.. Neely, Robert B.,

87. Newecomnb, Ralph E.,
515. Nichols, Wallace J.,

98, Nicholas, Jack V.,
257, Norell, James A.,

265. Norfray, Walter L.,
403. O’Connor, Thomas J.,
894, Olson, Hardin L.,
865. O’Malley, Joseph H.,
464. O’Reilly, John D,
292. O’Roark, Dulaney L., ¢
347. Otto, Samuel B,
378. Park, Richard, Jr.,
352. Parker, Daniel, Jr.,
475, Parr, Ivan W,, Jr,,

1. Parsell, Sidney I.,

83.- Parsons, Harold C.,
372. Patterson, Charles G.,
422, Pearson, JamesP., Jr.,
253. Peterman, John D,
188. Peterson, Robert O.,
295. Peter, Richard H.,

70. Pickett, Benjamin L,
124. Pickett, George E.,
401, Pittman, Joseph M.,
240. Plahte, Fred L.,

364. Plapp, Herbert C.,
346. Polk, James H.,
104, Powmar, Miguel J.,

21. Ponder, Speers G.,
397. Pope, Phillip H.,

430. Porter, Gardner W.,
452, Porter, Gwinn U.,

10. Porter, Joseph G.,
298, Posse, Ernest W.,
242, Potter, Seymour A., Jr.,
119. Powell, Malcolm T.,
491. Powell, Charner W.,
105. Powers, Lowell H,,
409. Powers, George T., 34,
264. Preston, Frank H., Jr.,
471, Pritchard, James R,
507. Pryor, Ralph H,,

160. Pumpelly, James W.,

10

490.
477,
259,
68.
33.
848
284,
16.
244,
22,
293.
270,
184,
485.
466.
267,
189.
433.
301,
225.
157,
487,
335,
260.
425.
71
213.
154.
231.
498.
158.
177,
435,
208.
412.
31
62.
174
8.
67.
483.
463.
94,
221,
480.
508.
204.
369.
255.

Quinv, William W.,
Raff, Edson D.,
Raftery, Paul H.,
Rand, Kenan McL,,
Rasche, Herbert H.,
Rateliffe, Lamar C,,
Ray, Claude E.,

Read, John W. M.,
Reed, Charles B.,
Reed, Herbert N.,
Reed, John F.

Reed, Prentiss B., Jr.,
Reiser, Lloyd M.,
Remus, Joseph A.,
Reynolds, Royal, Jr.,
Ricelardelli, Angelo M.,
Richardson, James A., 3d,
Richey, Harold L.,
Ricketts, Curtis T.,
Rider, Robinson B.,
Ringgold, Charles L.,
Risden, Richard A,
Ritchie, Alva L.,
Ritchie, Ernest LeeR .
Roberson, Gerald L.,
Rabertson, Robert R.,
Roberts, Frank W.,
Rodgers, William M.,
Rodman, Frazer W.,
Rogers, Henry H,,
Ross, Franz H.,

Rotl, Wenzel D.,
Rothwell, Franklin G.,
Rust, Charles E.

Ryan, William F.,,
Sanderson, Harold R.,
Sanders, Henry 1.
Sanford, Teddy H.,
Sawin, Clement Van B., .
Sawyer, Clifford L.,
Schmelzer, John F.,
Sehull, Edson,

Schulz, Robert L.,
Seott, Orlando A.,
Scoville, John N.,
Seeger, Albert L.,
Shavw, Paul A,
Shepardson, Frank H.,
Shewbridge, Edwin C,, Jr.,

316. Shinkle, John G.,
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194. Shipley, Byron M,,
281. 8ibbald, George II.,
309, Sibley, Alden K.,

181. Siemers, Herman R..
82. Bievers, Harry L.,
249. Sills, Tom W,,

167. Silverwond. Kermit J.,
115. Simpson, Raiph T., ~
156, Skaggs, Robert N.,
413. Skinnper, James H.,

49. Slisher, Weldon L.,
170. Smnll, Braxton E.,
220. Smith, Albert M., 24,
420. Smlith, Franklin G,
161. Smith, Frederick G. H.,
407. Swpith, Kimball C.,

606. Smith, Robert G., Jr.,

11. Smith, Robert N.,

128. Smith, William D,, Jr.,

80. Snowden, Paul T,

442, Solomon, Maddrey A.,
833. Sparrow, Herbert G.,
890. Speiser, Robin G..

277, 8perry, Frederick M.,
191. Sprankle, Dane O,

111. Standley, Charles S., Jr.,
806, Starbird, Alfred D.

448, Stephenson, Andrew D.,
208. Stevens, Alfred &,

808. Stilwell, Joseph W., Jr..

92, Stoever, Robert E.,
114, Strickland, Wilbuin L.,
431. Sweeting, Harry W., Jr.,
381, Tague, Marcus,
460. Talbot, Ralph,

41, Taylor, George W.,
187. Taylor, Robert B.,
235, Taylor, Thomas H.,
121, Thames, Willlam M., Jr.,
281, Thomsen, Edward P, -
385. Thompson, Robert P.,
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495. Thompson, William V.,
868. Thorlin, John I,

42, Timmes, Charles J.,
209. Toft, Douglas O.,

140. Tomlinson, Robert H., Jr.,
283. Traeger, George Z..
811. Tripp, Robert C.,

362. Tubbhg, Harry S.,

53. Tuggle, William P., Jr.,
821. Turper, Robert A.,

400. Tyson, Arthur W',

5. Valente, Abel A,

382. Van Way, George L.,
419, Versace, Humbert J.,
14. Victory, Thomas T.,
470. Wagstaff, David, Jr.,
51. Walte, Frederick G.,

3. Walker, James T., Jr.,

387. Wallace, Neil M.,
339. Walters, Peul R,
175. Walton, Joseph R.,
254, Watson, Arthur J..
828. Watters, John E.,
166. Weir, Robert W, M,,
318, Welling, Alvin C,,
283, Wells, Clayton V.,

268. West, Charles P,,

7. Westrup, Charles M,,
388, Whelihan, Willlam P.,
405. Whipple, Sherhurne, Jr.,
246. Whitehead, William J.,
877. White, George W.,
510. Wilkin, John L., Jr.,

B68. Willis, Winslow R., "’
143. *Wilson, Robert E,,
205. Winckler, Rudolph G.
156. Winsper, Edwin §,,
517. Woestenburg, John M.,

52. Wyss, Arnold V.,

355, Zeller, Frank J.,
453, Zierath, Frederick R,

BY OBUER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY:

OFFIOTAL
EDWARD F. WITSELL
AMajor General
The Adjutant Gencral

J. LAWTON COLLINS
Chief of Staff, Uniied States Army

*Riesighed effective as of 10 November 1949.
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